

NDPS Case No. 77/2024

J.O Code: WB00841

Present: Sri Deepto Ghosh,
Addl. Dist. and Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Cooch Behar(POCSO),
in-charge of Addl. Dist. and Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar (NDPS).

Order No. 4

Dt. 11.11.2024

Today is fixed for production and I.O's report.
Accused Subhankar Mandal is produced from J.C and remanded to further J.C till 21.11.2024.
Ld. P.P in charge and Advocate for the accused are present.
No bail petition is filed on behalf of accused Subhankar Mandal.
Ld. regular P.O is on leave.
Hence, the case is adjourned for ends of justice.
Fix 21.11.2024 for production and I.O's report.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar I/C

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar I/C