

Order No. 24

Dt. 15.05.2025

Out of two accused persons accused Bharat Barman on court bail is present by filing hazira remaining accused namely Subhankar Mandal in custody is produced from J.C through V.C and remanded to further J.C till 05.06.2025.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accuseds are present.

Today is fixed for production/appearance and E/R of accused Binay Barman.

E.R of accused Binay Barman is not received.

Perused the case record.

It appears inadvertently warrant was not issued against the accused Binay Barman hence B.C-II is directed to issue freshailable warrant of Rs. 2000/- against him at once.

Fix 05.06.2025 for appearance, production and E.R of accused Binay Barman.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, NDPS,  
Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, NDPS  
Cooch Behar.