

NDPS Case No. 77 of 2024  
(arising out of Pundibari P.S Case No. 817/2024 dt. 05.10.2024)

Present: Sri Mukul Kumar Kundu,  
Addl. Dist. and Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
(NDPS)Cooch Behar.  
J.O Code: WB00654.

Order No. 26  
Dt. 08.07.2025

Out of two accused persons accused Bharat Barman on court bail is present by filing hazira remaining accused namely Subhankar Mandal in custody is produced from J.C through V.C and remanded to further J.C till 05.08.2025.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accuseds are present.

Today is fixed for production, appearance and E.R of accused Binay Barman.

No bail petition is filed on behalf of accused Subhankar Mandal.

No E.R of of accused Binay Barman is received today.

Issue non-bailable W.A against accused Binay Barman.

Recall bailable warrant which was issued against him by this court on 15.05.2025 for O.C, Pundibari P.S, Cooch Behar.

To 05.08.2025 for production, appearance, copy supply and E.R of accused Binay Barman.

Accused Subhankar Mandal must be physically produced on the date fixed.

Let the copy of this order be sent to the O.C, Pundibari P.S, Cooch Behar for his information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, NDPS,  
Cooch Behar.

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, NDPS,  
Cooch Behar.

Memo No. 1014/2025

Dated, 08.07.2025

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

The O.C, Pundibari P.S, Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sess. Judge, 1st Court  
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.