

Order No. 27

Dt. 05.08.2025

Out of two accused persons accused Bharat Barman on court bail is not present by filing an absent petition with a prayer for time which is considered and allowed and remaining accused namely Subhankar Mandal in custody is produced from J.C through V.C and remanded to further J.C till next date.

Subsequently on call accused Bharat Barman is present by filing late hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accuseds are present.

Today is fixed for production, appearance, copy supply and E.R of accused Binay Barman.

Execution report is received by the I.C Kotwali P.S, Cooch Behar with an intimation that Warrant of Arerest could not be executed as the accused Binay Barman is not found in his house.

Seen the report. In order to expedite the process WPA may be issued.

Issue WPA against accused Binay Barman at once.

B.C-II to comply.

Copy is ready and supplied to the present accused.

To 09.09.2025 for production, appearance and E.R of WPA.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.C Kotwali P.S, Cooch Behar for his information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS
Cooch Behar.

Memo No._____/2025

Dated, 05.08.2025

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

The I.C Kotwali P.S, Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sess. Judge,1st Court
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.