

NDPS Case No. 77 of 2024  
J.O Code: WB00654

Order No. 30  
Dt. 06.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance, production and charge.

Out of Two accused persons accused Subhankar mandal is produced from J.C. through V.C. from Cooch Behar Correctional Home.

Another accused person who is on bail is absent without taking any step.

None moves on behalf of accused persons.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present .

Ld. Advocates of Local Bar Association are abstained from Judicial work this day vide resolution dated 06.11.2025 due to sad demise of Ld. Advocate Dipti Goswami. Hence the case is adjourned this day.

To 18.12.2025 for production and consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, NDPS,  
Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, NDPS,  
Cooch Behar.  
J.O Code: WB00654